

| | |
|--|---|
| Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids | PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project For Fiscal Year 2024 - 2025 District 1, Project No. D5-0006, D5-0011 District 2, Project No. D5-0007, D5-0012 District 3, Project No. D5-0008, D5-0013 |
| Advertised: April 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.61) Addenda: 1(5/13/24), 2(5/17/24) Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 22, 2024 | |

| Company Name | BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 Slurry Seal Project | ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 Curb Ramp Accessibility Project | ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 Repair of Existing Asphalt Concrete Surfaces | ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 Slurry Seal Project, City of Riverside | Project Total |
|--------------------------------------|--|---|--|--|-----------------------|
| COUNTY'S ESTIMATE | 5,151,963.90 | 718,000.00 | 225,000.00 | 33,010.00 | \$6,127,973.90 |
| 1 American Asphalt South, Inc | 4,667,356.90 | 685,690.00 | 204,750.00 | 38,512.80 | \$5,596,309.70 |
| 2 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. | 4,767,858.27 | 717,848.00 | 214,500.00 | 34,909.72 | \$5,735,115.99 |
| 3 Pavement Coatings Co. | 5,069,600.50 | 686,840.00 | 210,000.00 | 32,448.80 | \$5,998,889.30 |
| 4 VSS International, Inc. | 6,038,028.72 | 910,146.28 | 271,245.00 | 46,700.00 | \$7,266,120.00 |
| 5 All American Asphalt | 6,276,560.00 | 1,075,562.00 | 703,500.00 | 69,409.60 | \$8,125,031.60 |
| <i>Average Bid Prices</i> | \$5,363,880.88 | \$815,217.26 | \$320,799.00 | \$44,396.18 | \$6,544,293.32 |

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2024 - 2025
District 1, Project No. D5-0006, D5-0011
District 2, Project No. D5-0007, D5-0012
District 3, Project No. D5-0008, D5-0013

Advertised: April 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.61)

Addenda: 1(5/13/24), 2(5/17/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 22, 2024

| BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Slurry Seal Project | | | | | | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE | | 1 American Asphalt South, Inc Riverside, CA 92503 | |
|---|-----------|---|---------------|-------|----------|-------------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | Like Bid Item | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | ENG ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1 | 374207 | CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS) | | LS | 1 | 650,000.00 | 650,000.00 | 642,183.50 | 642,183.50 |
| 2 | 150716 | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS | | LS | 1 | 120,000.00 | 120,000.00 | 170,790.00 | 170,790.00 |
| 3 | 128650 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | EA | 6 | 5,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 4,500.00 | 27,000.00 |
| 4 | 375001 | SCREENINGS | Like 1 | SQYD | 49,800 | 2.50 | 124,500.00 | 4.20 | 209,160.00 |
| 5 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1] | Like 2 | TON | 4,358 | 300.00 | 1,307,400.00 | 273.75 | 1,193,002.50 |
| 6 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] | Like 3 | TON | 3,116 | 300.00 | 934,800.00 | 246.05 | 766,691.80 |
| 7 | 378000 | MICROSURFACING 2 | | TON | 3,457 | 300.00 | 1,037,100.00 | 236.90 | 818,963.30 |
| 8 | 840519(F) | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | Like 4 | SQFT | 38,430 | 7.00 | 269,010.00 | 7.10 | 272,853.00 |
| 9 | 840656(F) | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | Like 5 | LF | 268,000 | 1.00 | 268,000.00 | 0.58 | 155,440.00 |
| 10 | 850102(F) | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) | Like 6 | EA | 4,900 | 10.00 | 49,000.00 | 4.75 | 23,275.00 |
| 11 | 010602 | MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK | | FA | 1 | 180,000.00 | 180,000.00 | 180,000.00 | 180,000.00 |
| 12 | 010601 | OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT | | FA | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 13 | 033901 | MICRO-MILL ASPHALT CONCRETE (4-FT WIDE) | | LF | 6,986 | 1.15 | 8,033.90 | 3.30 | 23,053.80 |
| 14 | 033902 | MICRO-MILL ASPHALT CONCRETE (FULL WIDTH) | | SQFT | 270,600 | 0.20 | 54,120.00 | 0.24 | 64,944.00 |
| 15 | 066061 | CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP) | | FA | 1 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL | | | | | | | | | |
| ITEMS 1 - 15 | | | | | | | 5,151,963.90 | | 4,667,356.90 |

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2024 - 2025
District 1, Project No. D5-0006, D5-0011
District 2, Project No. D5-0007, D5-0012
District 3, Project No. D5-0008, D5-0013

Advertised: April 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.61)

Addenda: 1(5/13/24), 2(5/17/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 22, 2024

| ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project | | | | | | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE | | 1 American Asphalt South, Inc Riverside, CA 92503 | |
|---|-----------|---|---------------|-------|----------|--------------------------|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | Like Bid Item | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | ENG ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 16 | 150769 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE | | SQYD | 170 | 400.00 | 68,000.00 | 69.30 | 11,781.00 |
| 17 | 390130 | HOT MIX ASPHALT | | TON | 114 | 600.00 | 68,400.00 | 350.00 | 39,900.00 |
| 18 | 017315 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) | | EA | 33 | 10,000.00 | 330,000.00 | 13,125.00 | 433,125.00 |
| 19 | 731623 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C) | | EA | 1 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 13,125.00 | 13,125.00 |
| 20 | 731504 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) | | LF | 320 | 50.00 | 16,000.00 | 116.55 | 37,296.00 |
| 21 | 017303 | MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) | | SQFT | 1,920 | 75.00 | 144,000.00 | 44.10 | 84,672.00 |
| 22 | 731656 | CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | | EA | 42 | 1,800.00 | 75,600.00 | 1,417.50 | 59,535.00 |
| 23 | 066420 | ADDITIONAL GRINDING AND GROOVING | | EA | 4 | 1,500.00 | 6,000.00 | 1,564.00 | 6,256.00 |
| | | ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 16 - 23 | | | | | 718,000.00 | | 685,690.00 |

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Repair of Existing Asphalt Concrete Surfaces

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | Like Bid Item | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | ENG ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
|----------|-----------|---|---------------|-------|----------|------------|-------------------|----------------|-------------------|
| 24 | 390095 | REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING | | CY | 300 | 750.00 | 225,000.00 | 682.50 | 204,750.00 |
| | | ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 24 | | | | | 225,000.00 | | 204,750.00 |

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2024 - 2025
District 1, Project No. D5-0006, D5-0011
District 2, Project No. D5-0007, D5-0012
District 3, Project No. D5-0008, D5-0013**

Advertised: April 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.61)

Addenda: 1(5/13/24), 2(5/17/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 22, 2024

| ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Slurry Seal Project, City of Riverside | | | | | | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE | | 1 American Asphalt South, Inc Riverside, CA 92503 | |
|---|-----------|---|---------------|-------|----------|-------------------|------------------|---|------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | Like Bid Item | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | ENG ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 25 | 374207 | CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS) | | LS | 1 | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 |
| 26 | 150716 | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS | | LS | 1 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 3,270.00 | 3,270.00 |
| 27 | 375001 | SCREENINGS | Like 1 | SQYD | 2,108 | 2.50 | 5,270.00 | 4.20 | 8,853.60 |
| 28 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1] | Like 2 | TON | 18 | 300.00 | 5,400.00 | 273.75 | 4,927.50 |
| 29 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] | Like 3 | TON | 42 | 300.00 | 12,600.00 | 246.05 | 10,334.10 |
| 30 | 840519(F) | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | Like 4 | SQFT | 260 | 7.00 | 1,820.00 | 7.10 | 1,846.00 |
| 31 | 840656(F) | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | Like 5 | LF | 1,020 | 1.00 | 1,020.00 | 0.58 | 591.60 |
| 32 | 850102(F) | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) | Like 6 | EA | 40 | 10.00 | 400.00 | 4.75 | 190.00 |
| ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 25 - 32 | | | | | | | 33,010.00 | | 38,512.80 |

| | | |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 32 | 6,127,973.90 | 5,596,309.70 |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2024 - 2025
District 1, Project No. D5-0006, D5-0011
District 2, Project No. D5-0007, D5-0012
District 3, Project No. D5-0008, D5-0013**

Advertised: April 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.61)

Addenda: 1(5/13/24), 2(5/17/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 22, 2024

| BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Slurry Seal Project | | | | | | 2 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 | | 3 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752 | |
|---|-----------|--|---------------|-------|----------|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | Like Bid Item | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1 | 374207 | CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS) | | LS | 1 | 381,065.00 | 381,065.00 | 1,177,790.00 | 1,177,790.00 |
| 2 | 150716 | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS | | LS | 1 | 178,921.60 | 178,921.60 | 170,000.00 | 170,000.00 |
| 3 | 128650 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | EA | 6 | 5,400.00 | 32,400.00 | 7,750.00 | 46,500.00 |
| 4 | 375001 | SCREENINGS | Like 1 | SQYD | 49,800 | 4.40 | 219,120.00 | 2.80 | 139,440.00 |
| 5 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1] | Like 2 | TON | 4,358 | 290.29 | 1,265,083.82 | 260.00 | 1,133,080.00 |
| 6 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] | Like 3 | TON | 3,116 | 263.05 | 819,663.80 | 238.00 | 741,608.00 |
| 7 | 378000 | MICROSURFACING 2 | | TON | 3,457 | 294.19 | 1,017,014.83 | 241.00 | 833,137.00 |
| 8 | 840519(F) | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | Like 4 | SQFT | 38,430 | 7.42 | 285,150.60 | 6.95 | 267,088.50 |
| 9 | 840656(F) | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | Like 5 | LF | 268,000 | 0.60 | 160,800.00 | 0.57 | 152,760.00 |
| 10 | 850102(F) | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) | Like 6 | EA | 4,900 | 4.95 | 24,255.00 | 4.55 | 22,295.00 |
| 11 | 010602 | MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK | | FA | 1 | 180,000.00 | 180,000.00 | 180,000.00 | 180,000.00 |
| 12 | 010601 | OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT | | FA | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 13 | 033901 | MICRO-MILL ASPHALT CONCRETE (4-FT WIDE) | | LF | 6,986 | 3.17 | 22,145.62 | 3.00 | 20,958.00 |
| 14 | 033902 | MICRO-MILL ASPHALT CONCRETE (FULL WIDTH) | | SQFT | 270,600 | 0.23 | 62,238.00 | 0.24 | 64,944.00 |
| 15 | 066061 | CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP) | | FA | 1 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 15 | | | | | | | 4,767,858.27 | | 5,069,600.50 |

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2024 - 2025
District 1, Project No. D5-0006, D5-0011
District 2, Project No. D5-0007, D5-0012
District 3, Project No. D5-0008, D5-0013**

Advertised: April 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.61)

Addenda: 1(5/13/24), 2(5/17/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 22, 2024

| ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project | | | | | | 2 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 | | 3 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752 | |
|--|-----------|--|---------------|-------|----------|--|--------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | Like Bid Item | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 16 | 150769 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE | | SQYD | 170 | 72.60 | 12,342.00 | 70.00 | 11,900.00 |
| 17 | 390130 | HOT MIX ASPHALT | | TON | 114 | 366.00 | 41,724.00 | 360.00 | 41,040.00 |
| 18 | 017315 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) | | EA | 33 | 13,750.00 | 453,750.00 | 13,000.00 | 429,000.00 |
| 19 | 731623 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C) | | EA | 1 | 13,750.00 | 13,750.00 | 13,000.00 | 13,000.00 |
| 20 | 731504 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) | | LF | 320 | 122.00 | 39,040.00 | 120.00 | 38,400.00 |
| 21 | 017303 | MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) | | SQFT | 1,920 | 46.00 | 88,320.00 | 45.00 | 86,400.00 |
| 22 | 731656 | CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | | EA | 42 | 1,485.00 | 62,370.00 | 1,450.00 | 60,900.00 |
| 23 | 066420 | ADDITIONAL GRINDING AND GROOVING | | EA | 4 | 1,638.00 | 6,552.00 | 1,550.00 | 6,200.00 |
| ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 16 - 23 | | | | | | | | 717,848.00 | 686,840.00 |

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Repair of Existing Asphalt Concrete Surfaces

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | Like Bid Item | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
|---|-----------|------------------------------------|---------------|-------|----------|----------------|--------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| 24 | 390095 | REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING | | CY | 300 | 715.00 | 214,500.00 | 700.00 | 210,000.00 |
| ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 24 | | | | | | | | 214,500.00 | 210,000.00 |

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2024 - 2025
District 1, Project No. D5-0006, D5-0011
District 2, Project No. D5-0007, D5-0012
District 3, Project No. D5-0008, D5-0013

Advertised: April 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.61)

Addenda: 1(5/13/24), 2(5/17/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 22, 2024

| ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Slurry Seal Project, City of Riverside | | | | | | 2 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 | | 3 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752 | |
|---|-----------|---|---------------|-------|----------|--|------------------|---|------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | Like Bid Item | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 25 | 374207 | CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS) | | LS | 1 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 26 | 150716 | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS | | LS | 1 | 3,422.00 | 3,422.00 | 3,300.00 | 3,300.00 |
| 27 | 375001 | SCREENINGS | Like 1 | SQYD | 2,108 | 4.40 | 9,275.20 | 2.80 | 5,902.40 |
| 28 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1] | Like 2 | TON | 18 | 290.29 | 5,225.22 | 260.00 | 4,680.00 |
| 29 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] | Like 3 | TON | 42 | 263.05 | 11,048.10 | 238.00 | 9,996.00 |
| 30 | 840519(F) | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | Like 4 | SQFT | 260 | 7.42 | 1,929.20 | 6.95 | 1,807.00 |
| 31 | 840656(F) | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | Like 5 | LF | 1,020 | 0.60 | 612.00 | 0.57 | 581.40 |
| 32 | 850102(F) | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) | Like 6 | EA | 40 | 4.95 | 198.00 | 4.55 | 182.00 |
| ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 25 - 32 | | | | | | | 34,909.72 | | 32,448.80 |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|---------------------|---------------------|--|--|
| PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 32 | | | | | | 5,735,115.99 | 5,998,889.30 | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|---------------------|---------------------|--|--|

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2024 - 2025
District 1, Project No. D5-0006, D5-0011
District 2, Project No. D5-0007, D5-0012
District 3, Project No. D5-0008, D5-0013**

Advertised: April 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.61)

Addenda: 1(5/13/24), 2(5/17/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 22, 2024

| BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Slurry Seal Project | | | | | | 4 VSS International, Inc. West Sacramento, CA 95691 | | 5 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879 | |
|---|-----------|---|---------------|-------|----------|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | Like Bid Item | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1 | 374207 | CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS) | | LS | 1 | 744,192.70 | 744,192.70 | 870,000.00 | 870,000.00 |
| 2 | 150716 | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS | | LS | 1 | 492,850.00 | 492,850.00 | 195,000.00 | 195,000.00 |
| 3 | 128650 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | EA | 6 | 3,852.00 | 23,112.00 | 8,000.00 | 48,000.00 |
| 4 | 375001 | SCREENINGS | Like 1 | SQYD | 49,800 | 7.00 | 348,600.00 | 4.50 | 224,100.00 |
| 5 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1] | Like 2 | TON | 4,358 | 300.00 | 1,307,400.00 | 445.00 | 1,939,310.00 |
| 6 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] | Like 3 | TON | 3,116 | 350.00 | 1,090,600.00 | 315.00 | 981,540.00 |
| 7 | 378000 | MICROSURFACING 2 | | TON | 3,457 | 350.00 | 1,209,950.00 | 325.00 | 1,123,525.00 |
| 8 | 840519(F) | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | Like 4 | SQFT | 38,430 | 6.15 | 236,344.50 | 8.00 | 307,440.00 |
| 9 | 840656(F) | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | Like 5 | LF | 268,000 | 0.59 | 158,120.00 | 0.65 | 174,200.00 |
| 10 | 850102(F) | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) | Like 6 | EA | 4,900 | 4.82 | 23,618.00 | 5.39 | 26,411.00 |
| 11 | 010602 | MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK | | FA | 1 | 180,000.00 | 180,000.00 | 180,000.00 | 180,000.00 |
| 12 | 010601 | OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT | | FA | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 13 | 033901 | MICRO-MILL ASPHALT CONCRETE (4-FT WIDE) | | LF | 6,986 | 4.32 | 30,179.52 | 2.00 | 13,972.00 |
| 14 | 033902 | MICRO-MILL ASPHALT CONCRETE (FULL WIDTH) | | SQFT | 270,600 | 0.27 | 73,062.00 | 0.27 | 73,062.00 |
| 15 | 066061 | CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP) | | FA | 1 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 15 | | | | | | | 6,038,028.72 | | 6,276,560.00 |

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2024 - 2025
District 1, Project No. D5-0006, D5-0011
District 2, Project No. D5-0007, D5-0012
District 3, Project No. D5-0008, D5-0013**

Advertised: April 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.61)

Addenda: 1(5/13/24), 2(5/17/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 22, 2024

| ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project | | | | | | 4 VSS International, Inc. West Sacramento, CA 95691 | | 5 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879 | |
|--|-----------|--|---------------|-------|----------|---|-------------------|---|---------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | Like Bid Item | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 16 | 150769 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE | | SQYD | 170 | 90.95 | 15,461.50 | 258.00 | 43,860.00 |
| 17 | 390130 | HOT MIX ASPHALT | | TON | 114 | 492.20 | 56,110.80 | 450.00 | 51,300.00 |
| 18 | 017315 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) | | EA | 33 | 17,387.50 | 573,787.50 | 20,500.00 | 676,500.00 |
| 19 | 731623 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C) | | EA | 1 | 17,387.50 | 17,387.50 | 21,500.00 | 21,500.00 |
| 20 | 731504 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) | | LF | 320 | 154.08 | 49,305.60 | 165.00 | 52,800.00 |
| 21 | 017303 | MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) | | SQFT | 1,920 | 57.78 | 110,937.60 | 80.00 | 153,600.00 |
| 22 | 731656 | CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | | EA | 42 | 1,877.85 | 78,869.70 | 1,725.00 | 72,450.00 |
| 23 | 066420 | ADDITIONAL GRINDING AND GROOVING | | EA | 4 | 2,071.52 | 8,286.08 | 888.00 | 3,552.00 |
| ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 16 - 23 | | | | | | | 910,146.28 | | 1,075,562.00 |

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Repair of Existing Asphalt Concrete Surfaces

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | Like Bid Item | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
|---|-----------|------------------------------------|---------------|-------|----------|----------------|-------------------|----------------|-------------------|
| 24 | 390095 | REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING | | CY | 300 | 904.15 | 271,245.00 | 2,345.00 | 703,500.00 |
| ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 24 | | | | | | | 271,245.00 | | 703,500.00 |

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2024 - 2025
District 1, Project No. D5-0006, D5-0011
District 2, Project No. D5-0007, D5-0012
District 3, Project No. D5-0008, D5-0013**

Advertised: April 30, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.61)

Addenda: 1(5/13/24), 2(5/17/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 22, 2024

| ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Slurry Seal Project, City of Riverside | | | | | | 4 VSS International, Inc. West Sacramento, CA 95691 | | 5 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879 | |
|---|-----------|---|---------------|-------|----------|---|------------------|---|------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | Like Bid Item | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 25 | 374207 | CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS) | | LS | 1 | 2,762.90 | 2,762.90 | 32,000.00 | 32,000.00 |
| 26 | 150716 | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS | | LS | 1 | 6,687.50 | 6,687.50 | 3,725.00 | 3,725.00 |
| 27 | 375001 | SCREENINGS | Like 1 | SQYD | 2,108 | 7.00 | 14,756.00 | 4.50 | 9,486.00 |
| 28 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1] | Like 2 | TON | 18 | 300.00 | 5,400.00 | 445.00 | 8,010.00 |
| 29 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] | Like 3 | TON | 42 | 350.00 | 14,700.00 | 315.00 | 13,230.00 |
| 30 | 840519(F) | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | Like 4 | SQFT | 260 | 6.15 | 1,599.00 | 8.00 | 2,080.00 |
| 31 | 840656(F) | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | Like 5 | LF | 1,020 | 0.59 | 601.80 | 0.65 | 663.00 |
| 32 | 850102(F) | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) | Like 6 | EA | 40 | 4.82 | 192.80 | 5.39 | 215.60 |
| ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 25 - 32 | | | | | | | 46,700.00 | | 69,409.60 |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|---------------------|---------------------|--|--|
| PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 32 | | | | | | 7,266,120.00 | 8,125,031.60 | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|---------------------|---------------------|--|--|

Subcontractors

**Project: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2024-2025
District 1, 2, & 3**

**District 1, Project No. D5-0006, D5-0011
Project No.: District 2, Project No. D5-0007, D5-0012
District 3, Project No. D5-0008, D5-0013**

Apparent Low Bidder: American Asphalt South, Inc

| Subcontractor Name | Description of Work/ Bid Items |
|--|--|
| AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS, INC MODESTO, CA Lic. No. 943792 DIR Reg No. 100000207 | ITEMS: SCREENINGS (PARTIAL) 4) SCREENINGS 27) SCREENINGS |
| PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY, CA Lic. No. 569352 DIR Reg No. 1000003363 | ITEMS: MICROMILL AC (PARTIAL) 13) MICRO-MILL ASPHALT CONCRETE (4-FT WIDE) 14) MICRO-MILL ASPHALT CONCRETE (FULL WIDTH) |
| PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ANAHEIM, CA Lic. No. 1051374 DIR Reg No. 1000001476 | ITEMS: ASPHALT CONCRETE WARNING SURFACE (PARTIAL) 16) REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE 24) REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING |
| SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS, INC. CYPRESS, CA Lic. No. 776306 DIR Reg No. 1000001476 | ITEMS: REMOVE & REPLACE STRIPING, MARKINGS & MARKERS (PARTIAL) 2) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS 8) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 10) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 26) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS 30) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 32) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) |